50-443/444-06

UNUNUZ .H NHCL

Governor

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

DOCKETED

Office of Emergency Management State Office Park South 167 Pleasant Street

1-400-452-3792

FEB -2 A9:26 Concord, New Hampshire 03301 503/271-2231

OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

RICHARD H. STROME Director

JAMES A. SAGGIOTES Deputy Director

Letter of Agreement

The Flatley Company, owner of the Omne Mall, recognizes the critical need to stage transportation resources in the event of an evacuation of the population in the Seacoast area due to various hazardous, natural or technological incidents, such as floods, hurricanes, industrial accidents, fire, nuclear power station accidents at Seabrook Station, or any other such facility, or other emergencies. For this reason, The Flatley Company agrees, and commits to assist the state emergency response effort coordinated through the New Hampshire Office of Emergency Management, by making available the use of parking areas and access roads associated with the Omne Mall as a bus and emergency vehicle staging area, to the exclusion of all non-emergency vehicles to the extent such exlusion is necessary.

It is understood that such usage will be under the direction of the New Hampshire Office of Emergency Management or its designated representative at such time as circumstances warrant the mobilization of transportation resources to prudently prepare for the movement of the transportation-dependent population in the Seacoast area and that the procedures for establishing a staging area are as set forth in Volume 4 of the New Hampshire Radiological Emergency Response Plan. Reasonable notice will be provided to Omne Mall management by New Hampshire Office of Emergency Management of the need to activate the staging area and all such activities will be coordinated with Omne Mall management prior to implementation. Any costs associated will be compensated as is deemed fair and equitable by proper authority (statute).

It is agreed that the The Flatley Company has entered into this agreement voluntarily and without any expectation of, or promise of, compensation in accordance with RSA 107:13.

This agreement constitutes a license between the The Flatley Company and the State of New Hampshire regarding the activities described herein. This agreement is personal between the parties, may not be assigned by either party without the prior written consent of the other, is revocable by either party upon written notice to the other.

New	Hampshire	Office of
	Emergency	Management

PDR

A-POLICE TO

The Flatley Company

(1)

04463